

hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army

at Valley Forge, after the

colonists had consistently

relused to aid them

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365



Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM VATEHE Because of the help of this One-calchiel in cementing a Hiendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new ration the United States was

RESOLUTION # 4-27-94-A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the goal of the Oneida Tribe is to protect, maintain and preserve the cultural heritage of Native Americans, namely, Native American Athletes and to have this information preserved in book form by Vernon L. Moon, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe recognizes the importance of preserving a record of such athletes to educate future generations to the contributions that Native Americans have made in the area of athletic achievement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, authorizes and submits this grant application to various funding sources for funding to assist in the planning and development of the Fourwinds American Indian Athlete's Project in an effort to accomplish the goal of publishing a book on Native American Athletes.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of nine (9) members of whom $\underline{7}$ members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the $\underline{27m}$ day of \underline{April} , 1994; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\underline{6}$ members for, $\underline{0}$ members against, and $\underline{0}$ members abstaining: And that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Øreida Business Committee